The Director shall establish a committee to nominate and assess projects on a statewide basis 
utilizing a data-assisted evaluation process. The committee shall estimate costs, prioritize, 
compile and present a recommended list of projects to the Board for approval. 

The Director or delegate annually shall provide a maximum of twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000) from the State's Railroad Grade Crossing Protection Account to support public 
education and safety programs which promote awareness of public safety at rail-highway grade 
crossings. 

Program Management 

The Director or delegate shall coordinate with the districts when advancing and delaying projects